Cumberland County New Jersey

Resolution RES-2020-____

Resolution Approving Hazard Pay for Rank and File Corrections Officers of Cumberland County Retroactive to March 9, 2020 and Prospectively Until Executive Order 103 of Governor Phil Murphy is Rescinded and/or Expires.

Information		
Department:	Sponsors:	
Category:		
Attachments		
Body		

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2020 the State of New Jersey through Governor Phil Murphy issued Executive Order 103 proclaiming a statewide public health emergency; and

WHEREAS, since that date numerous Cumberland County Corrections Officers have been deemed essential employees working with a conscientious and industrious fervor to combat the pandemic of the coronavirus without the ability to exercise all of the CDC recommended guidelines for social distancing due to the nature of the work required of them; and

WHEREAS, these essential Cumberland County Employees have courageously placed their own health at risk and, in some cases, contracted Covid-19, by personally addressing and responding to the direct emergency and critical needs of the public; and

WHEREAS, the Cumberland County Board of Chose Freeholders wishes to recognize the efforts and commitment of these dedicated Employees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS OF THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, as follows:

1	The Cumberland County Board of Chosen Freeholders authorizes the County
١.	Administrator to offer the respective Collective Bargaining Unit for the
	Cumberland County Corrections Officers the opportunity to agree to a hazard pay stipend of \$ per 8 hour shift worked, \$ per 12
	hour shift worked, and \$ per 16 hour shift worked for each workday between March 9, 2020 and the date on which Executive Order 103
	is rescinded and/or expires regardless of whether or not hazard pay is contained within the Collective Bargaining Agreement of said Collective Bargaining Unit.
2.	This resolution shall not apply to any rank and file Corrections Officers who did not work between March 9, 2020 and the expiration of Executive Order 103.
	ssed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Chosen Freeholders on
	atam/pm
pre	evailing time.